
Terrain: 3-4 Moderate, some steeper grades Terrain: 3-4 Moderate, some steeper grades

Mileage: 41 Mileage: 41

At GoOn For At GoOn For

0.0 R Grove (South) 0.0 0.0 R Grove (South) 0.0

0.0 > Vine St 0.3 0.0 > Vine St 0.3

0.3 R Mill St 0.2 0.3 R Mill St 0.2

0.5 > Westside Rd 5.7 0.5 > Westside Rd 5.7

6.2 R Sweetwater Springs Rd 6.5 6.2 R Sweetwater Springs Rd 6.5

12.7 > top of Sweetwater 1255' 3.7 12.7 > top of Sweetwater 1255' 3.7

16.4 L Armstrong Woods Rd 1.8 16.4 L Armstrong Woods Rd 1.8

18.2 Café Baazar 0.1 18.2 Café Baazar 0.1

18.3 L Main St/River Rd 5.4 18.3 L Main St/River Rd 5.4

23.7 R Forest Hills Rd 0.1 23.7 R Forest Hills Rd 0.1

23.9 L Old River Rd 1.1 23.9 L Old River Rd 1.1

25.0 R Martinelli Rd 2.8 25.0 R Martinelli Rd 2.8

27.7 L Hwy-116 E 0.9 27.7 L Hwy-116 E 0.9

28.6 L Covey Rd 1.2 28.6 L Covey Rd 1.2

29.8 R Trenton Rd 0.2 29.8 R Trenton Rd 0.2

30.0 R River Rd 0.2 30.0 R River Rd 0.2

30.2 L Wohler Rd 0.7 30.2 L Wohler Rd 0.7

30.8 R Eastside Rd 1.2 30.8 R Eastside Rd 1.2

32.0 L stay on Eastside Rd 5.2 32.0 L stay on Eastside Rd 5.2

37.2 L Old Redwood Hwy 2.8 37.2 L Old Redwood Hwy 2.8

40.0 R 1st St 0.3 40.0 R 1st St 0.3

40.2 L Matheson St 0.6 40.2 L Matheson St 0.6

40.8 R Vine St 0.1 40.8 R Vine St 0.1

40.9 > Grove St 0.0 40.9 > Grove St 0.0

41.0  City Hall     41.0  City Hall     

Led by Len Kopel—(408)529-7728 Led by Len Kopel—(408)529-7728

Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/6342413 Map at http://ridewithgps.com/routes/6342413

Carry ID, Wear a Helmet Carry ID, Wear a Helmet

Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121 Sonoma Emergency 707-565-2121

Healdsburg Sweetwater Loop
Healdsburg City Hall 401 Grove Street

Healdsburg Sweetwater Loop
Healdsburg City Hall 401 Grove Street


